approval of the shareholders be and is hereby accorded to re-appoint Mr. Prem Aggarwal, (DIN: 
02050297) as Managing Director of the Company for a period of 5 years commencing from 
23.03.2025 to 22.03.2030
RESOLVED FURTHER THAT a remuneration not exceeding Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty thousand) per month including all the perquisites and benefits, if any, except 
the perquisites falling outside the purview of the ceiling of remuneration as per applicable 
provisions of Schedule V of the Act to be allowed to Mr. Prem Aggarwal, and in the event

[...]

Exh.No.8 

RECOVERY PROCEEDINGS No.137 OF 2022 
WARRANT OF ATTACHMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Central Bank of India ... Applicants 

Versus 
Shrichakra Udyog Limited & Ors .... Defendants 
Whereas you Shrichakra Udyog Limited & Ors. have failed to pay sum 
Rs.311,06,06,542.14 (Rupees Three Hundred Eleven Crores Six Lakhs 
Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Two and Paise Fourteen Only) along 
with interest and cost thereon in respect of Recovery Certificate No. 137 of 
2022 in Transfer Original Application No.1814 OF 2016 drawn by the Hon'ble 
Presiding Officer; 
You are hereby prohibited and restrained, until further orders, from transferring,